

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN MICHIGAN GAMING CONTROL BOARD DETROIT

RICHARD S. KALM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

In the matter of:

RESCHEDULING OF LIVE RACING AT HAZEL PARK RACEWAY FROM APRIL 20, 2014 TO APRIL 21, 2014

ORDER AUTHORIZING THE RESCHEDULING OF LIVE RACING AT HAZEL PARK RACEWAY

Hazel Park Raceway has requested the approval of the Executive Director of the Michigan Gaming Control Board to cancel live racing on Sunday, April 20, 2014 and reschedule for the following evening, Monday, April 21, 2014.

The Executive Director received concurrence from the Michigan Harness Horsemens Association. The Executive Director has determined that the reason Hazel Park Raceway provided is acceptable and is in the best interest of the race meet at Hazel Park Raceway.

IT IS ORDERED that the request of Hazel Park Raceway to cancel the live racing previously scheduled on Sunday, April 20, 2014 and reschedule live racing for the Monday, April 21, 2014, is granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

/s/

Dated: March 20, 2014

Richard Kalm, Executive Director Michigan Gaming Control Board